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2019 Regional Leadership Competition

TIME
7:45-8:25
8:30-8:45

8:45-8:55

8:25-8:45
8:45

9:00
9:00

9:00
9:45

9:00
9:00
9:00

9:00

9:00- 09:30
9:45-10:15
10:30-11:00

11:15-12:15
12:20- 1:00

1:40

Headquarters 240

EVENT
General Registration
Welcome

Opening Session
Judge Orientation

Event Registration
Competitive Events

EVENT

Health Career Display

Health Career Photography
Creative Problem Solving

Holding room

Extemporaneous Health Poster
HOSA Bowl- Buzzer Top 10 Teams
HOSA Bowl-holding room

Job Seeking Skills
Extemporaneous Writing
Prepared Speaking

Researched Persuasive Speaking

CONCURRENT SESSIONS

May Choose 3-All students must be

either in competitive event or sessions

Students need to be supervised at all times.
1. EMT--sim lab BC 327

2. Medical Assistant-- BC 247
3. Cultural Diversity—BC 255
4. Nursing—BC 251
5. Sports Med -BC 330
6. Sonography-BC 238
LUNCH - Pizza
CALL TO ORDER

PRESENTATION OF AWARDS
Announcements/ Adjournment

K. Mackey, S. Minkin, M.Caldwell, Katrina Coggins

NC HOSA — Western Region

November 15, 2019

LOCATION Speakers
Meyers Lobby
Meyers Auditorium April Copeland/Mitch Fischer -SCC
Myers Auditorium Kassidy Coggins, District 8 HOSA
President
BC 252B All Judges Must Attend!

Event Locations

LOCATION EVENT MANAGERS/

SECTION LEADERS
Meyers Auditorium S. Kuykendall, T. Cole,
Emmylou Wilson, Amy White-Judge
(Aleasa Glance/Lynn Ray-Judges)

BC 242 A. Trout (Meggan Smite) A.Adams, R.Roper

BC 338 S. Ramsey, B. Reid, K. Butler

BC 321

BC 323 R. luliano, T. Dietz, Judge R. Hollifield

BC 322 F. Hess, A. Dyer, M. Diaz

BC 321 C. Sutton

BC 234 S. Tankersley, C. Caruso

BC 256 K. Hill, R. Smith

BC 310 K. Day, R. Stephenson,  Judy
Wilson, Blake Fox (Judges)

BC 310 after Prepared Speaking K. Day, R. Stephenson, Judy Wilson,

Blake Fox (Judges)

**Students will rotate to scheduled
class of choice— Cards will need to be
signed to show they were present.

Meyers Lobby
Meyers Auditorium Western Region Officers

Please pick up posters and photos in headquarters.



