

## NC HOSA – Western Region

	2019 Regional Leadership Competition	November 15, 2019	
TIME	EVENT	LOCATION	Speakers
7:45-8:25	General Registration	Meyers Lobby	Speakers
8:30-8:45	Welcome	Meyers Auditorium	April Copeland/Mitch Fischer -SCC
8:45-8:55	Opening Session	Myers Auditorium	Kassidy Coggins, District 8 HOSA President
8:25-8:45	Judge Orientation	BC 252B	All Judges Must Attend!
8:45	Event Registration	Event Locations	
	Competitive Events		
<u>Time</u>	<u>EVENT</u>	LOCATION	EVENT MANAGERS/ SECTION LEADERS
9:00	Health Career Display	Meyers Auditorium	S. Kuykendall, T. Cole, Emmylou Wilson, Amy White-Judge (Aleasa Glance/Lynn Ray-Judges)
9:00	Health Career Photography	BC 242	A. Trout (Meggan Smite) A.Adams, R.Roper
9:00	Creative Problem Solving Holding room	BC 338 BC 321	S. Ramsey, B. Reid, K. Butler
9:00	Extemporaneous Health Poster	BC 323	R. Iuliano, T. Dietz, Judge R. Hollifield
9:45	HOSA Bowl- Buzzer Top 10 Teams HOSA Bowl-holding room	BC 322 BC 321	F. Hess, A. Dyer, M. Diaz C. Sutton
9:00	Job Seeking Skills	BC 234	S. Tankersley, C. Caruso
9:00	Extemporaneous Writing	BC 256	K. Hill, R. Smith
9:00	Prepared Speaking	BC 310	K. Day, R. Stephenson, Judy Wilson, Blake Fox (Judges)
9:00	Researched Persuasive Speaking	BC 310 after Prepared Speaking	K. Day, R. Stephenson, Judy Wilson, Blake Fox (Judges)
9:00- 09:30 9:45-10:15 10:30-11:00	CONCURRENT SESSIONS May Choose 3-All students must be either in competitive event or sessions Students need to be supervised at all times. 1. EMTsim lab BC 327 2. Medical Assistant BC 247 3. Cultural Diversity—BC 255 4. Nursing—BC 251 5. Sports Med –BC 330 6. Sonography-BC 238	<b>**Students will rotate to scheduled</b> class of choice— Cards will need to be signed to show they were present.	
11:15- 12:15	LUNCH - Pizza	Meyers Lobby	
12:20- 1:00	CALL TO ORDER PRESENTATION OF AWARDS	Meyers Auditorium	Western Region Officers
1:40	Announcements/ Adjournment		
Headquarters 240	K. Mackey, S. Minkin, M.Caldwell, Katrina Coggins	Please pick up posters and pho	tos in headquarters.